1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0066_ST • 1/13/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Proprietary Manganese-Zinc (Mn-Zn) and Nickel-Zinc
(Ni-Zn) ferrite materials
•	 Withstanding voltage: 500 VDC (one minute,
between lines)

Common Mode for Signal Line,
Telephone Sets, Through-Hole Type, ST Series
Part Number System
ST- 1 01 F
Series Core Material Core Size Core Orientation
ST- 1 = Mn-Zn
2 = Ni-Zn
01 = 12 mm
02 = 10 mm
04 = 10 mm
Blank = Horizontal, bare winding
A = Vertical
A-4 = Vertical
F2 = Horizontal
F4 = Horizontal
A1 = Horizontal
A3 = Horizontal
A4 = Horizontal
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0066_ST • 1/13/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Signal Line, Telephone Sets, Through-Hole Type, ST Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
Part Number Dimensions - Millimeters Circuit Diagram
ST-101
ST-201
ST-202
ST-202S
ST-101A
ST-201A
ST-202A
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0066_ST • 1/13/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Signal Line, Telephone Sets, Through-Hole Type, ST Series
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
Part Number Dimensions - Millimeters Bottom View Circuit Diagram
ST-101F2
ST-101F4
ST-104A4
ST-204A1
ST-204A3
ST-204A4
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0066_ST • 1/13/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Signal Line, Telephone Sets, Through-Hole Type, ST Series
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET DC line filters are RoHS Compliant.
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 50 VDC
Withstanding Voltage 500 VDC (1 minute, between lines)
Insulation Resistance
> 10 MΩ t 250 VDC (between lines)
except ST-***A:
> 10 MΩ at 100 VDC (between lines)"
Rated Current Range 200 – 1,000 mA
Frequency Range 0.5 ~ 7.0 – 7.0 ~ 100.0 MHz